PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5028693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERUMO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAROID CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-6-5 MINATOJIMA MINAMI-MACHI, CHUO-KU	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	650-00047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14964696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: gerianne.harrell@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1027550-001548	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERIANNE E. HARRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerianne E. Harrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1548Assignment#page1.tif source=1548Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504981947 REEL: 046227 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, by TERUMO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 44-1 Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/964,696, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 037257 / Frame 0252;

WHEREAS, MEDICAROID CORPORATION, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having an address at 1-6-5 Minatojima Minami-machi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 6500047 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. Patent Application No. 14/964,696, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said Assignee, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/964,696, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the term for which the patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of

PATENT REEL: 046227 FRAME: 0470 the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/964,696, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

The undersigned represents that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

TERUMO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

By: Kozakin Vokida

Name: KAZUHIRO UCHIDA

Title: General Manager Intellectual Property Department

Date: June 25, 2018

2